



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6764 of 2025

Rajjan And 3 Others

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Ashutosh Yadav, Phool Singh Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Sri Rakesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of opp. party no.2 which is taken on record.
2. Counter affidavit shall be filed within one week.
3. List as fresh on 10.11.2025.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

October 29, 2025

sfa/